## 502491010 09/11/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
CODIVIDOION TITE.		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	)ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Pfizer Inc.			07/10/2003
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA		
Name:	Pfizer Products Inc.		
Street Address:	Eastern Point Road		
City:	Groton		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06340		
Property Ty			
Patent Number:	78	397175	
		397175	
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA		
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA 503595530	11	sful.
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will be	DATA 503595530	11 When the fax attempt is unsuccess	sful.
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone: Email:	503595530 se sent via US Mail 503-595-53 deborah.m	of When the fax attempt is unsuccess 300 artin@klarquist.com	sful.
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	503595530 s sent via US Mail 503-595-53 deborah.m Lisa M. Ca	of I when the fax attempt is unsuccess B00 artin@klarquist.com Idwell, Klarquist Sparkman LLP	sful.
CORRESPONDENCE I  Fax Number:  Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	503595530 sent via US Mail 503-595-53 deborah.m Lisa M. Ca 121 SW Sa	of when the fax attempt is unsuccess 300 artin@klarquist.com Idwell, Klarquist Sparkman LLP	sful.
CORRESPONDENCE I  Fax Number:  Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	503595530 e sent via US Mail 503-595-53 deborah.m Lisa M. Ca 121 SW Sa One World	of when the fax attempt is unsuccess 300 artin@klarquist.com ldwell, Klarquist Sparkman LLP almon Street Trade Center, Suite 1600	sful.
CORRESPONDENCE I  Fax Number:  Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	503595530 e sent via US Mail 503-595-53 deborah.m Lisa M. Ca 121 SW Sa One World	of when the fax attempt is unsuccess 300 artin@klarquist.com Idwell, Klarquist Sparkman LLP	sful.
CORRESPONDENCE I  Fax Number:  Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	503595530 se sent via US Mail 503-595-53 deborah.m Lisa M. Ca 121 SW Sa One World Portland, C	of when the fax attempt is unsuccess 300 artin@klarquist.com ldwell, Klarquist Sparkman LLP almon Street Trade Center, Suite 1600	sful.
CORRESPONDENCE I  Fax Number:  Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	503595530 e sent via US Mail 503-595-53 deborah.m Lisa M. Ca 121 SW Sa One World Portland, C	of when the fax attempt is unsuccess 300 artin@klarquist.com ldwell, Klarquist Sparkman LLP almon Street Trade Center, Suite 1600 PREGON 97204-2988	sful.
CORRESPONDENCE I  Fax Number:  Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKET N	503595530 e sent via US Mail 503-595-53 deborah.m Lisa M. Ca 121 SW Sa One World Portland, C	when the fax attempt is unsuccess 300 artin@klarquist.com Idwell, Klarquist Sparkman LLP Ilmon Street Trade Center, Suite 1600 PREGON 97204-2988  8191-91767-01 PC25108	sful.

PATENT REEL: 031182 FRAME: 0307

source=Assignment (PI TO PPI)#page1.tif

**Total Attachments: 1** 

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America,

hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto PFIZER PRODUCTS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, United States of America, and having its place of business at Eastern Point Road, Groton, Connecticut 06340, United States of America, its entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world except the United States of America, in and to all its inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in provisional patent application having PFIZER INC. Docket No. PC25108, and entitled Dosage Forms Comprising a CETP Inhibitor and an HMG-CoA Reductase Inhibitor and designated by U.S. provisional application number 60/435,345 which was filed on December 20, 2002; and its entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed outside the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and its entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted outside the United States of America on said patent applications filed outside the United States of America; and the right to claim priority from said provisional patent application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world except the United States of America;

and PFIZER INC. hereby agrees, whenever requested, to communicate to said PFIZER PRODUCTS INC., and its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world, except the United States of America.

PFIZER INC

Benson

ØrøggÆ Assistant General Patent Counsel

in the presence of

(Witness)

ped or Printed Name of

REEL: 031182 FRAME: 0308